
2016 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-20   Home: 17-5   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 9-4   Big 12: 8-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Brickey, Chaley  . 3 8 7 51-51 142 48 55 18 0 10 36 103  . 7 2 5 41 3 20 0  . 5 2 7 2 2 2-3 86 100 4  . 9 7 9

McGinley, Shannon  . 3 4 4 51-51 154 31 53 11 0 1 18 67  . 4 3 5 19 1 15 1  . 4 2 0 0 10 0-1 92 0 0 1.000

McGinley, Erin  . 3 2 0 48-45 150 25 48 6 0 2 19 60  . 4 0 0 11 2 17 2  . 3 7 0 2 4 3-3 37 1 0 1.000

Chavez, Daniella  . 3 1 8 51-51 151 25 48 8 0 10 55 86  . 5 7 0 30 1 22 2  . 4 2 9 2 0 0-0 260 10 2  . 9 9 3

Ridling, Harli  . 2 7 0 49-49 137 24 37 8 0 9 43 72  . 5 2 6 11 13 19 3  . 3 7 4 2 1 0-0 239 18 4  . 9 8 5

Evans, Briana  . 2 6 9 47-47 104 22 28 1 1 0 4 31  . 2 9 8 12 2 13 0  . 3 5 6 0 0 3-5 55 2 0 1.000

Kennedy, Kylee  . 2 5 0 12-5 16 5 4 1 0 1 7 8  . 5 0 0 6 0 3 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 0-0 23 0 0 1.000

McElhaney, Taylor  . 2 3 5 51-51 102 20 24 3 0 0 10 27  . 2 6 5 13 15 13 1  . 3 9 7 1 8 1-1 110 76 4  . 9 7 9

Roane, Jessie  . 2 2 9 50-50 131 17 30 7 0 7 24 58  . 4 4 3 11 1 30 3  . 2 9 2 1 3 0-0 48 61 7  . 9 4 0

Behrmann, Lily  . 2 2 0 40-36 100 22 22 1 0 4 15 35  . 3 5 0 21 2 26 0  . 3 6 6 0 2 1-1 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

Organ, Amanda  . 2 0 0 10-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Dodson, Taylor  . 1 8 4 27-13 49 9 9 1 0 4 14 22  . 4 4 9 6 4 13 0  . 3 2 2 0 0 0-0 5 13 2  . 9 0 0

Reid, Alexis  . 1 1 8 7-5 17 2 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 2 9 4 1 0 7 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 4 17 1  . 9 5 5

--------------------

Williams, Ania  . 2 2 2 5-4 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

Zolman, Jordan  . 1 2 5 7-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 1 0 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Marwitz, Jennifer  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Bermel, Emily  . 0 0 0 24-0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Benavidez, Heaven  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Formby, Andie  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 34 1  . 9 7 7

Warren, Mikayla  . 0 0 0 9-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 4 51 1284 266 365 65 1 49 250 579  . 4 5 1 184 44 210 12  . 3 9 0 10 31 11-15 982 353 27  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 5 5 51 1257 146 321 48 5 25 138 454  . 3 6 1 116 28 228 1  . 3 3 0 6 31 37-51 954 369 41  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (334), Opp (309). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (19). IBB - Team (6), Chavez 5, Brickey 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Formby, Andie  2 . 2 6 16-7 33 25 14 9/0 0 149.0 138 55 48 34 113 18 1 10  . 2 4 3 0 8 0 2 12

Williams, Ania  2 . 4 5 4-2 9 6 3 1/0 0 34.1 27 13 12 14 17 6 3 4  . 2 1 6 3 5 0 0 5

Wesley, Monique  2 . 7 6 6-5 19 8 4 2/0 1 66.0 55 26 26 27 53 9 0 5  . 2 2 6 0 2 0 0 6

Reid, Alexis  3 . 8 8 5-6 17 11 6 0/0 0 65.0 84 38 36 31 33 11 0 4  . 3 1 3 6 10 0 2 6

Templin, Sophia  7 . 1 7 0-0 7 1 0 0/0 0 13.2 17 14 14 10 12 4 1 2  . 3 1 5 0 3 0 2 2

Totals  2 . 9 0 31-20 51 51 27 12/0 1 328.0 321 146 136 116 228 48 5 25  . 2 5 5 9 28 0 6 31

Opponents  5 . 2 2 20-31 51 51 23 5/0 1 318.0 365 266 237 184 210 65 1 49  . 2 8 4 19 44 3 10 31

PB - Team (2), Ridling 1, Roane 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Ridling (35-47), Formby (20-28), Reid (8-10), Wesley (6-9), Templin

(3-3), Roane (2-2), Williams (0-1).



2016 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

McGinley, Shannon 92 92 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evans, Briana 57 55 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGinley, Erin 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kennedy, Kylee 23 23 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Williams, Ania 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Organ, Amanda 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Templin, Sophia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Chavez, Daniella 272 260 10 2  . 9 9 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ridling, Harli 261 239 18 4  . 9 8 5 1 35 12  . 7 4 5 1 0

McElhaney, Taylor 190 110 76 4  . 9 7 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brickey, Chaley 190 86 100 4  . 9 7 9 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Formby, Andie 43 8 34 1  . 9 7 7 1 20 8  . 7 1 4 0 0

Reid, Alexis 22 4 17 1  . 9 5 5 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

Wesley, Monique 18 4 13 1  . 9 4 4 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Roane, Jessie 116 48 61 7  . 9 4 0 2 2 0 1.000 1 0

Behrmann, Lily 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dodson, Taylor 20 5 13 2  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Benavidez, Heaven 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marwitz, Jennifer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bermel, Emily 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Warren, Mikayla 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zolman, Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1362 982 353 27  . 9 8 0 12 37 14  . 7 2 5 2 0

Opponents 1364 954 369 41  . 9 7 0 19 11 4  . 7 3 3 3 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   10 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


